Price Schedule for Goods Offered from Within the Philippines [shall be submitted with the Bid if bidder is offering goods from within the Philippines]

For Goods Offered from Within the Philippines

ame c	of Bidder			Project ID NoPageof					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Item	Description	Country of origin	Quantity	Unit price EXW per item	Transportation and all other costs incidental to delivery, per item	Sales and other taxes payable if Contract is awarded, per item	Cost of Incidental Services, if applicable, per item	Total Price, per unit (col 5+6+7+8)	Total Price delivered Final Destination (col 9) x (col 4)
1	Fiber Core Switch		2						
2	INCLUDED: Jumper Cable – ROW for the Fiber Core Switch		2						
3	3 year warranty/3 Year Foundation Care/3 Year Extended Service - Service - 9 x 5 Next Business Day - Service Depot – Exchange for the Fiber Core Switch		2						
4	Fiber Core Switch 4- post Rack Kit (mounting kit)		2						
5	10GBASE-T Transceivers (10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ45 30m Cat6A Transceiver)		20						
6	1GbE SFP Transceivers for Single Mode Fiber (SMF) (1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver)	i	24						
7	25GbE SFP28 Transceivers for Single Mode Fiber (SMF)(25G SFP28 LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver)		46						
8	QSFP+/QSFP28 Transceivers (support 100GbE) for Single Mode Fiber (SMF) (100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4 2km SMF Transceiver)		4						
9	6m SC-LC Fiber Patch cord compatible with the 1GbE SFP		24						

	Mode Fiber (SMF)		1	1	I	I	<u> </u>
	Wode Fiber (SWF)						
10	6m SC-LC Fiber Patch cord compatible with the 25GbE SFP28 Transceivers for Single Mode Fiber (SMF)	46					
11	6m SC- LC Fiber Patch cord compatible with the 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Transceivers for SMF	4					
12	6m LC-LC Fiber Patch cord compatible with the 1GbE SFP Transceivers for Single Mode Fiber (SMF)	12					
13	6m LC-LC Fiber Patch cord compatible with the 25GbE SFP28 Transceivers for Single Mode Fiber (SMF	12					
14	150W AC Power Supply for HP A5500	2					
15	Edge Switch POE 24 ports	11					
16	3 year warranty/3 Year Foundation Care/3 Year Extended Service - Service - 9 x 5 Next Business Day - Service Depot – Exchange for Edge Switch POE 24 ports	11					
17	Additional 54VDC 1050W hot-swappable Power Supply for the Edge Switch POE 24	11					
18	Additional INCLUDED: Jumper Cable – ROW for Edge Switch POE 24 ports	11					
19	Edge Switch POE 48 ports	12					
20	3 year warranty/3 Year Foundation Care/3 Year Extended Service - Service - 9 x 5 Next Business Day - Service Depot – Exchange for Edge Switch POE 48 ports	12					
21	Additional 54VDC 1600W hot-swappable Power Supply for Edge Switch POE 48 ports	12					
22	Additional INCLUDED: Jumper Cable – ROW for Edge Switch POE 48 ports	12					
23	42RU Network Cabinet	2	1				
	<u> </u>	1		1	1	1	1

24	Non-Locking Power Cord, IEC C14 to IEC C13 - 2 feet (0.6 meters), 10 Pack, Black.	35			
25	at least VERTICAL PDU atleast (28) C13, (4) C19, 220-250v, 30amp, (METERED), 2-meter long wire with input plug C309	4			
26	24RU Network Cabinet	14			
27	at least Basic PDU, 16A 220V, (12) C13 and (4) C19 receptacles, 2-meter long wire with input plug IEC C200	14			
28	Mounting and Positioning of Cabinets and PDU	1			
29	On-Line Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 2000VA	18			
30	EXTENDED BATTERY CABINET 48VDC for On-Line Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 2000VA, Rail Kit Bundled	18			
31	RDU101 Web/SNMP management card for On-Line Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 2000VA	18			
32	Mounting and Positioning of UPS	1			
33	Multi-WAN Internet Load Balancer with One (1) Year Warranty	1			
34	EssentialCare/Extende d Warranty (2-Years) for the Multi-WAN Internet Load Balancer	1			
35	Wireless Access Point	90			
36	3 year warranty/3 Year Foundation Care/3 Year Extended Service - Service - 9 x 5 Next Business Day - Service Depot – Exchange for the Wireless Access Point	90			
37	AP-MNT-MP10-D AP mount bracket 10-pack D for Wireless Access Point	9			
38	Aruba LIC-AP Controller per AP Capacity License E- LTU	90			
39	Aruba LIC-PEF Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall Per AP License E-LTU	90			

4.0						
40	Aruba 3Y FC 24x7	90				
10	License PEF Cn SVC					
	[for JW473AAE]					
41	Aruba 3Y FC 24x7 Ctrl	90				
	perAP Cap ELTU SVC					
	[for JW472AAE]					
	[101 0 17 47 27 17 12]					
42	Existing Aruba	1				
1.2	Controller (7205)					
	A I 7005 (D)A()					
	Aruba 7205 (RW)					
	Controlle / H7J34AC /					
	HPE Foundation Care					
	24x7 SVC / Coverage -					
	Start 12.04.2021 / End					
	11.04.2024 (Renewal					
	and upgrade for					
	existing WLAN					
	Controller					
	and Licenses)					
43	Existing Aruba APs	90				
Η,		~~				
	Amuba Catala Dan AD				1	
I	Aruba Cntrlr Per AP					
I	Capacity Lic E-LTU /					
	H7J34AC / HPE					
	Foundation Care 24x7				1	
	SVC / Coverage - Start					
	12.04.2021 / End				1	
	11.04.2024					
44	Existing Aruba APs	90				
	Aruba Cntrlr Per AP					
	PEF Lic E-LTU /					
	H7J34AC / HPE					
	Foundation Care 24x7					
	SVC / Coverage - Start					
1	112.04.2021 / Fnd					
	12.04.2021 / End 11.04.2024					
1.5	11.04.2024	420 h av rall				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair,	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair,	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider,	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a	130 box roll				
45	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC	130 box roll				
	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue.					
45 46	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port	130 box roll				
	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal					
	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch					
	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch					
46	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU).	23				
	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10					
46	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire	23				
46	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10	23				
46	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded	23				
46	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with	23				
46	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s	23				
46	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual-	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual-	23				
46 47	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU,	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS,	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS, Black, 1pc, Includes	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS, Black, 1pc, Includes two full-length metal,	23				
46 47	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS, Black, 1pc, Includes two full-length metal, dual-hinging, push-to-	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS, Black, 1pc, Includes two full-length metal, dual-hinging, push-to- close doors.With	23				
46 47	Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS, Black, 1pc, Includes two full-length metal, dual-hinging, push-to- close doors.With	23				
46 47	11.04.2024 Copper cable, category 6A U/UTP, plenum (CM), 4-pair, conductors are 23 AWG with FEP insulation, twisted in pairs, separated by an integrated pair divider, surrounded by an advanced matrix tape and protected by a flame-retardant PVC jacket, blue. Mini Com 24-port modular all metal shielded angled patch panel in black, (1 RU). Category 6A, RJ45, 10 Gb/s, 8-position, 8-wire universal shielded black module with integral shield.Support 10 Gb/s Dual Sided Vertical Cable Manager Dual- sided, Steel, 42RU, finger material is ABS, Black, 1pc, Includes two full-length metal, dual-hinging, push-to-	23				

49	Dual Sided Vertical	14					
T'	Cable Manager 22 RU,	l					
	5 inches wide x 12						
	inches deep, includes						
	dual-hinging covers,						
	finger material is ABS						
	and is black with						
	included manager,						
	cover, hardware kit						
50	Mini Com Classic	550					
50	series single gang						
	vertical faceplate						
	accepts two Mini-						
	Com® Module, Off						
	White						
51	The Category 6A,	550					
	RJ45, 8-position, 8-						
	wire, 10 Gb/s UTP						
	Mini-Com® universal						
	jack module has TG-						
	style						
52	Category 6A (SD), 10	550		1			
54	Gb/s UTP patch cord	330		1			
	with TX6A™ 10Gig™			1			
	Modulor Pluso on and			1			
	Modular Plugs on each			1			
	end. Matrix Tape. Blue,			1			
	3 mtrs				<u> </u>		
53	Category 6A (SD), 10	550		1			
	Gb/s UTP patch cord			1			
	with TX6A™ 10Gig™			1			
	Modular Plugs on each						
	end, Matrix Tape. Blue,						
	10 mtrs						
<i>-</i> 1	Supply of Roughing-In	1					
54		'					
	Materials - Inclusive of						
	Cable trays, PVC						
	conduits w/ complete						
	fittings, Junction boxes,						
	hangers and support						
	and Miscellaneous						
	consumables						
55	Labor and Engineering	1					
55	- Inclusive of						
	conduiting, cable						
	pulling, termination,						
	cable dressing, labeling						
	and testing						
56	Supply and installation	16					
	of power outlets MDF /						
	IDF Cabinets. Includes			1			
	electrical wiring,						
	outlets, CB, tapping						
	point, conduiting,			1			
	grounding			1			
57	Mounting of existing	1		†		İ	
57	access points to be	['		1			
	supplied by the Client			1			
	Supplied by the Client			1			
50	Three (3) years	1		+			
58	maintanance average	['		1			
	maintenance support			1			
L	and services for SCS		<u> </u>	I	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
59	Mobilization and	1					
ľ í	Demobilization			1			
CO		1		+	+		
60	Near Site	l ₁		1			
	Accomodation for			1			
	Installers						
61	Shipping Charges	1					
					1		
62	Project Management	1			_		
	and Documentation			1			
<u> </u>			 		 		
63	Occupational Safety	 1		1			
1	and Health			1			
	ID a musica a material	1	ı I		I	Ī	
L	Requirement						

64	Configuration, Testing, Commissioning, and knowledge transfer	1			
65	Virtualization Platform (This kit includes 6 CPU licenses of vSphere Essentials Plus (for 3 servers with up to 2 processors each) and 1 license for vCenter Server Essentials).	1			

Name:	
Legal Capacity:	
Signature:	
Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of:	